# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: M 5989 FPG (OS/CRA)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hono able Commissioner of Patents and Trademark attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shruti SINGHAL Rain ar HOEFER Johr Eric NOWICKI George ROTH Dharmesh CHOVATIA Shailesh SHAH	Name and address of receiving party (ies):     Name: Henkel Corporation (Henkel Corp.)  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) or conveying party (ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security [ ] Change of Name Agreement [ ] Other Execution Date: 01/29/99; 01/26/99; 02/19/99; 02/04/99; 01/29/99; 01/29/99	Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200  City: Gulph Mills State PA Zip 19406  Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
<ul> <li>4. Applica ion number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:</li> <li>A. Patent application No. (s) 09/183, 229</li> </ul>	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correst ondence concerning document should be mailed  Name: Cognis Corporation Internal Ac dress: Patent Department Attention: John E. Drach  Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Bivd. Suite 200  City Gulph Mills State PA ZIP 19406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [ ] Enclosed  [X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-1177 (Order No. 01-0675)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  John E. Crach (Reg. No. 32,891)	October 26, 2001 Signature Date Juck Signature Juck Date Juck Signature Juck Date Juck Juck Juck Juck Juck Juck Juck Juck
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 12105 FRAME: 0352

Serial No. 09/183,229 Filed: 10/30/1998

Case M 5989 FPG

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Shruti Singhal, Rainer Hoefer, John Eric Nowicki, George Roth, Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah, residing at 738 Canterbury Lane, Villanova, US 19085; Am Strickmorgen 19, Neuss, Germany 41464; 2774 Fischer Road, Hatfield, PA 19440; 17942 Cherrywood Lane, Homewood, IL 60430; 4273 Remocrescent, Bensalem, US 19020 and 1704 St. Georges Street, Dresher, PA 19025; respectively, have made an invention in: CONTINUOUS BULK POLYMERIZATION PROCESS, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the 4th day of February , 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is desimous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said HENKEL CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed my seal at Kankakee , Illinois , United States of America, this 4-th day of February, 1997.

Yearge Roth - George Roth

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JACKIE BENSCOTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-24-02

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999 appeared before me in person the above-named George Roth and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Serial No. 09/183,229 Filed: 10/30/1998

Case M 5989 FPG

#### A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we, Shruti Singhal, Rainer Hoefer, John Eric Nowicki, George Roth, Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah, residing at 738 Canterbury Lane, Villanova, US 19085; Am Strickmorgen 19, Neuss, Germany 41464; 2774 Fischer Road, Hatfield, PA 19440; 17942 Cherrywood Lane, Homewood, IL 60430: 4273 Remocrescent, Bensalem, US 19020 and 1704 St. Georges Street, Dresher, PA 19025: respectively, have made an invention in: CONTINUOUS BULK POLYMERIZATION PROCESS, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the 19th day of Fehruary, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on sail invention to the said HENKEL CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and States of America, this 19th day of February, 1997.

John Eric Nowicki

STATE OF Dernsylsons: SS COUNTY OF Montgomery: SS

On this 19th day of Salurary, 1997 appeared before me in person the above-named John Eric Nowicki and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notariai Seai Ctaire W. Schumaker, Notary Public Ambler Bero, Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 23, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

T-578 P.07/10 F-905

Serial No. 09/183,229 Filed: 10/30/1998

> PATENT Case M 5989 FPG

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shruti Singhal, Rainer Hoefer, John Nowicki, George Roth, Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah, citizens of the United States with the exception of Rainer Hoefer, who is a citizen of Germany, and Shruti Singhal, Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah who are citizens of India, and residents of 738 Canterbury Lane, Villanova, PA 19085; Am Strickmorgen 19, Neuss, Germany 41464; 39 Roosevelt Avenue, Hatfield, PA 19440; 17942 Cherrywood Lane, Hom∈wood, IL 60430; 4273 Remocrescent, Bensalem, PA 19020; and 1704 St. Georges Street, Dresher, PA 19025; respectively, have made an invention in: CONTINUOUS BULK POLYMERIZATION PROCESS, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the 29th day of <u>January</u>, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is destrous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corp., successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said HENKEL CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal at Ambler, PA, United States of America, this anuary, 1999.

20 th day of

Shruti Singhal

On this 29th day of mury, 199g appeared before me in person the above-named Shruti Singhal Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah, and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notarial Seal
Claire W. Schumaker, Notary Public
Ambler Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires April 23, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Serial No. 09/183,229 Filed: 10/30/1998

> PATENT Case M 5989 FPG

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shruti Singhal, Rainer Hoefer, John Nowicki, George Roth, Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah, citizens of the United States with the exception of Rainer Hoefer, who is a citizen of Germany, and Shruti Singhal, Dharmesh Chovatia and Shailesh Shah who are citizens of India, and residents of 738 Canterbury Lane, Villanova, PA 19085; Am Strickmorgen 19, Neuss, Germany 41464; 39 Roosevelt Avenue, Hatfield, PA 19440; 17942 Cherrywood Lane, Homewood, IL 60430; 4273 Remocrescent, Bensalem, PA 19020; and 1704 St. Georges Street, Dresher, PA 19025; respectively, have made an invention in: CONTINUOUS BULK POLYMERIZATION PROCESS, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of January , 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is destrous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corp., successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said HENKEL CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date(s).

Rainer Hoefer Date 1-26-99

2

PATENT **REEL: 12105 FRAME: 0360**